Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Internal Resources Division Section-1 (Admin) www.ird.gov.bd

Number: 08.00.0000.036.65.023.19.621

Date: 23/12/2019

Notification

Md. SHAMEEM AHSAN, Assistant Secretary, Internal Resources Division, Ministry of Finance has been granted leave (ex-Bangladesh) for the purpose of Holy Omrah Hajj to Saudi Arabia for 16 days starting from 02 January 2020 or from the date of commencement of journey. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions:

a. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it shall be drawn in foreign currency;

b. All related expenses will be borne by Md. Shameem Ahsan;

c. Md. Shameem Ahsan's wife ASMA PARVIN & Daughter ANIKA TASNIM, SAMIRA TASNIM will accompany him during the travel.

By order of President,

23-12-2019

Md. Shameem Ahsan Assistant Secretary

Date: 23/12/2019

Number:

08.00.0000.036.65.023.19.621/1(13)

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

1) Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Shegunbagicha, Dhaka.

2) H.E High Commissioner of Saudi Arabia in Bangladesh.

3) H.E High Commissioner of Bangladesh in Saudi Arabia.

4) Director General, Department of Immigration & Passports, Dhaka

5

5) Joint Secretary, প্রশাসন অধিশাখা, Internal Resources Division

6) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka

7) PS to honourable Minister, Ministry of Finance

8) P S to Senior Secretary, Internal Resources Division

9) Deputy Secretary (Admin), Internal Resources Division

10) Chief Accounts Officer, Internal Resources Division, Ministry of Finance, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

11) Accounts Officer, Internal Resources Division

12) Md. Shameem Ahsan, Assistant Secretary, Internal Resources

2

Division, Ministry of Finance

13) Assistant Programmer, আইসিটি শাখা, অভ্যন্তরীণ সম্পদ বিভাগ